Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q1 Rank in priority order the information your family needs to prepare for
this change?

School start
and end times

Time for
district...

Staff start
and end times

Breakfast
Program Times

School Parent
Drop off and...

Teacher
Institute an...

School start and end times

Individual student bus stop information

Time for district co-curricular and after-
school programs (clubs, morning band,
activities and athletics)

Staff start and end times

Breakfast Program Times

School Parent Drop off and Pick Up
times

Teacher Institute and School
Improvement Days

Answered: 2,287

1 2 3
1 2
72.24%  19.85%
1,616 444

18.42%  48.22%
409 1,071

4.40% 13.79%
97 304

1.55% 3.10%

34 68
0.63% 2.08%
14 46
2.65% 10.34%
59 230
1.35% 3.19%
30 71

3

4.25%
95

16.07%
357

33.24%
733

5.83%
128

5.33%
118

25.36%
564

10.20%
227

11724

Skipped: 41

Individual
student bus...

4

1.25%
28

7.25%
161

18.96%
418

22.99%
505

8.59%
190

21.09%
469

19.69%
438

5

0.72%
16

4.55%
101

14.97%
330

19.07%
419

24.64%
545

14.75%
328

20.49%
456

6

0.40%
9

2.97%
66

8.62%
190

29.63%
651

20.43%
452

21.67%
482

15.19%
338

10

7

1.30%
29

2.52%
56

6.03%
133

17.84%
392

38.29%
847

4.14%
92

29.89%
665

TOTAL

2,237

2,221

2,205

2,197

2,212

2,224

2,225

SCORE

6.55

5.50

4.24

2.85

2.31

3.83

2.80



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q2 To help us collaborate with other community groups, if your family
uses a child care agency, please share with us the name of your
provider.

Answered: 684  Skipped: 1,644
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q3 Woodland will use email, paper communications and phone calls to
communicate implementation information. Which of these
communication methods do you prefer to receive start time updates?
(Check all that apply)

Answered: 2,240  Skipped: 88

Automated
phone calls

District email
communication

Schoology
messages

Social Media:
Facebook/Twi...

PTA Newsletters

Board Meetings

Classroom
newsletters

School
newsletters

Paper letters
send home

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Automated phone calls 59.38% 1,330
District email communication 88.84% 1,990
Schoology messages 28.35% 635
Social Media: Facebook/Twitter/Snapchat 21.61% 484
PTA Newsletters 9.29% 208
Board Meetings 5.00% 112
Classroom newsletters 28.57% 640
School newsletters 26.61% 596
48.30% 1,082

Paper letters send home

Total Respondents: 2,240
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q4 Respond to this statement about Elementary and Primary
students: Elementary and Primary students should be transported on the
same bus together to and from school.

Strongly Agree

Agree

No preference

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

No preference
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 2,239

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

4124

Skipped: 89

60% 70%

RESPONSES
17.51%

18.27%

39.71%

13.40%

11.12%

80% 90% 100%

392
409
889
300
249

2,239



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q5 Please rate your level of preference for Option 1 being considered.

Answered: 2,059  Skipped: 269

No Preference

Some Preference

Preferred

Strongly Prefer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No Preference 31.33% 645
Some Preference 17.39% 358
Preferred 18.70% 385
Strongly Prefer 32.59% 671
TOTAL 2,059
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q6 Please rate your preference level for Option 2 being considered.

Answered: 2,062  Skipped: 266

No Preference

Some Preference

Preferred

Strongly Prefer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No Preference 44.71% 922
Some Preference 17.65% 364
Preferred 14.16% 292
Strongly Prefer 23.47% 484
TOTAL 2,062
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q7 Referring to both options, one or more schools may start after 9:15,
for these schools would you prefer the current after school activities such
as intramurals and support programs to be held before school (8:30 am -

9:15 am) or keep them after school (3:50 pm - 4:35 pm)?

Answered: 2,125  Skipped: 203
Before School
8:30 am - 9:...

After School
3:50 pm - 4:...

No preference

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Before School 8:30 am - 9:15 am 18.59% 395

After School 3:50 pm - 4:35 pm 55.95% 1,189
25.46% 541

No preference

TOTAL 2,125

7124



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q8 Select each of the schools your children attend. (Mark all that apply)

Primary School

Elementary
Schools

Intermediate
School

Middle School

I currently do
not have any...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Primary School
Elementary Schools
Intermediate School

Middle School

| currently do not have any students at Woodland.

Total Respondents: 2,152

Answered: 2,152  Skipped: 176

30% 40% 50% 60%

8/24

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
24.63%

41.82%
37.59%
45.91%

2.18%

530

900

809

988

47



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q9 Did you select the Middle School in the previous question?

Answered: 2,148  Skipped: 180

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
46.42% 997
53.58% 1,151
2,148
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q10 Does your Middle School child participate in AFTER school activities
at any time during the school year that start before 5:00 pm?

Answered: 991  Skipped: 1,337

No

Sometimes

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.15% 497
No 29.97% 297
Sometimes 15.74% 156
This question does not apply to me. 4.14% 41
TOTAL 991

10/ 24



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q11 In a typical week, how much time does your Middle School child

spend participating in AFTER school activities Monday through Friday?

Less than1
hour

2-3 hours

3-4 hours

4-5 hours

More than 5
hours

This question
does not app...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Less than 1 hour
1-2 hours

2-3 hours

3-4 hours

4-5 hours

More than 5 hours

This question does not apply to me.
TOTAL

Answered: 988

30%

40% 50%

111724

Skipped: 1,340

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.06%

19.53%
13.56%
9.31%

10.22%
17.41%

16.90%

129

193

134

92

101

172

167
988



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q12 Does your Middle School child participate in BEFORE school
activities at any time during the school year?

Sometimes

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 984  Skipped: 1,344

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.85%

No 67.89%
Sometimes 2.85%

This question does not apply to me. 7.42%
TOTAL

12/ 24

215

668

28

73
984



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q13 In a typical week, how much time does your Middle School child
spend participating in BEFORE school activities Monday through Friday?

Answered: 978  Skipped: 1,350

Less than1
hour
1-2 hours .

2-3 hours

3-4 hours

4-5 hours I

More than 5
hours

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 hour 19.84% 194
1-2 hours 6.75% 66
2-3 hours 6.85% 67
3-4 hours 4.81% 47
4-5 hours 2.56% 25
More than 5 hours 0.82% 8
This question does not apply to me. 58.38% 571
TOTAL 978
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q14 Does your Middle School child get up at the same time each
morning?

Answered: 984  Skipped: 1,344

Not at all

Sometimes

All the time

This question
does not app...

0%

40%

50%

80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 3.05%

Sometimes 18.70%

All the time 76.63%
1.63%

This question does not apply to me.

TOTAL

14 /24

30

184

754

16

984



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q15 My Middle School child has difficulty waking up in the morning.

Answered: 987  Skipped: 1,341

Not at all

Sometimes

All the time

This statement
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 34.25% 338
Sometimes 37.49% 370
All the time 25.84% 255
This statement does not apply to me. 2.43% 24
TOTAL 987
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q16 My Middle School child goes to bed at the same time each night.

Answered: 986  Skipped: 1,342

Not at all

Sometimes

All the time

This statement
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all 6.69%
Sometimes 40.87%

All the time 50.41%

This statement does not apply to me. 2.03%
TOTAL

16/ 24

66

403

497

20
986



Q17 My Middle School child has difficulty falling asleep at night.

Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Answered: 986  Skipped: 1,342

Not at all

Sometimes

All the time

This statement
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all 43.91%
Sometimes 45.84%

All the time 8.01%

This statement does not apply to me. 2.23%
TOTAL

17124

433

452

79

22
986



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q18 My Middle School child appears to be alert and awake for the school
day in the morning.

Answered: 984  Skipped: 1,344

Not at all

Sometimes

All the time

This statement
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 13.62% 134
Sometimes 37.50% 369
All the time 46.95% 462
This statement does not apply to me. 1.93% 19
TOTAL 984
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q19 On average, how many hours of sleep does your Middle School
child get each night?

Answered: 986  Skipped: 1,342

Less than 6
hours

7-8 hours

8-9 hours

More than 9
hours

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 6 hours 1.72% 17
6-7 hours 12.37% 122
7-8 hours 32.86% 324
8-9 hours 43.81% 432
More than 9 hours 7.40% 73
This question does not apply to me. 1.83% 18
TOTAL 986
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q20 Has your Middle School child communicated to you that they have
difficulty concentrating during the school day because they are sleepy?

Answered: 982  Skipped: 1,346

Sometimes

All the time

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 55.70% 547
Sometimes 33.81% 332
All the time 7.43% 73
This question does not apply to me. 3.05% 30
TOTAL 982
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q21 Has your Middle School child communicated to you that they have
difficulty completing work or getting things done during the school

day because they are sleepy?

Sometimes

All the time

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not at all
Sometimes
All the time

This question does not apply to me.

TOTAL

30%

Answered: 975  Skipped: 1,353

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES

63.79%
27.69%
5.85%

2.67%

21/24

622

270

57

26

975



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q22 If your child is currently in the Woodland Middle School Band
Program, will they continue to participate if band practice is in the
morning, approximately from 7:30 am - 8:30 am?

Maybe .

I don't know

This question
does not app...

Yes

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

No

Maybe

| don't know

This question does not apply to me.

Yes

TOTAL

Answered: 974  Skipped: 1,354

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
9.96%

6.47%
3.49%
66.12%

13.96%

22124

97

63

34

644

136

974



Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q23 If your child is not currently in the Woodland Middle School Band
program, how likely are they to join knowing that band practice times will
be approximately from 7:30 am - 8:30 am?

Answered: 967  Skipped: 1,361

Somewhat
likely

Very likely

This question
does not app...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not likely 35.37% 342
Somewhat likely 9.62% 93
Very likely 6.51% 63
This question does not apply to me. 48.50% 469
TOTAL 967
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Woodland Parent and Community Start Time Survey

Q24 How are you connected with the Woodland District 50 community?

Answered: 2,116  Skipped: 212

Parent or
guardian of ...

Parent or
guardian of ...

Community
Member

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Parent or guardian of a present or future Woodland student(s) 93.05% 1,969
Parent or guardian of a former Woodland student(s) 5.06% 107
Community Member 1.89% 40
TOTAL

2,116
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